  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
December, 2000 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NL27WZU04/D
NL27WZU04
Product Preview
Dual Unbuffered Inverter
The NL27WZU04 is a high performance dual unbuffered inverter

RL = R1 = 500 Ω or equivalent
RT = ZOUT of pulse generator (typically 50 Ω)
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nomenclature
Device
Order Number
Logic
Circuit
Indicator
No. of
Gates
per
Package
Temp
Range
Identifier Technology
Device
Function
Package
Suffix
Tape &
Reel
Suffix
Package Type
(Name/SOT#/
Common Name)
Tape and
Reel Size
NL27WZU04DFT2 NL 2 7 WZ U04 DF T2
SC–88 / SOT–363
/ SC–70
178 mm (7”)
3000 Unit
NL27WZU04DFT4 NL 2 7 WZ U04 DF T4
SC–88 / SOT–363
/ SC–70
330 mm (13”)
10000 Unit
NL27WZU04DTT1 NL 2 7 WZ U04 DT T1
TSOP–6 / SOT–23
/ SC–59
178 mm (7”)
3000 Unit
NL27WZU04DTT3 NL 2 7 WZ U04 DT T3
TSOP–6 / SOT–23
/ SC–59
330 mm (13”)
10000 Unit